
CLINTON COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT 
 ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH & SAFETY DIVISION 

PERMIT FEES 
Effective January 1

CLICK HERE TO PAY ONLINE, ANY OF THE “PERMIT” FEES LISTED BELOW 
(NOTE: 2.5% fee will be added if using a credit card, or .50 cents flat rate if using a check) 

CAMPSITES FEE 
0  -  20 Sites $140.00 
21 – 50 Sites $180.00 
51 – 75 Sites $220.00 

76 – 100 Sites $250.00 
101+ Sites $280.00 

If on-site water (not on municipal supply) include additional fee: $55.00 
If on-site sewer (not on municipal supply) include additional fee: $55.00 

CHILDREN’S CAMPS FEE 
Per Camp $200.00 

Not-For-Profit Groups $30.00 
CLEAN INDOOR AIR ACT WAIVER REVIEW FEE 

Per Establishment $350.00 
FOOD SERVICE ESTABLISMENTS FEE 

High Risk $200.00 
Medium Risk $125.00 

Low Risk $85.00 
Additional fee per Vending $40.00 

Mobile Cart or Truck $105.00 
Temporary $85.00 

Not-For-Profit Groups $30.00 
If on-site water (not on municipal supply) include additional fee: $55.00 
If on-site sewer (not on municipal supply) include additional fee: $55.00 

HOTELS/MOTELS FEE 
0  -  20 Rooms $140.00 
21 – 50 Rooms $180.00 
51 – 75 Rooms $220.00 

76 – 100 Rooms $250.00 
101+ Rooms $280.00 

Not-For-Profit Groups $30.00 
If on-site water (not on municipal supply) include additional fee: $55.00 
If on-site sewer (not on municipal supply) include additional fee: $55.00 

MASS GATHERING WITH ATTENDANCE OF 5,000 OR MORE FEE 
Each – Event Specific $3,500.00 

MIGRANT FARM WORKER HOUSING FEE 
0  -  20 Beds $140.00 
21 – 50 Beds $180.00 
51 – 75 Beds $220.00 

76 – 100 Beds $250.00 
101+ Beds $280.00 

If on-site water (not on municipal supply) include additional fee: $55.00 

https://www.velocitypayment.com/client/clintoncounty/healthdepartment/permitfees/index.html


If on-site sewer (not on municipal supply) include additional fee: $55.00 
 

MOBILE HOME PARKS FEE 
0  -  20 Sites $140.00 
21 – 50 Sites $180.00 
51 – 75 Sites $220.00 

76 – 100 Sites $250.00 
101+ Sites $280.00 

If on-site water (not on municipal supply) include additional fee: $55.00 
If on-site sewer (not on municipal supply) include additional fee: $55.00 

PUBLIC FUNCTION OF OVER 5,000 (NOT MASS GATHERING) FEE 
Each – Event Specific $700.00 

PUBLIC WATER SUPPLY REGISTRATION (no other permits required) FEE 
Population up to 500 60.00* 

Population 501 – 1,500 100.00* 
Population 1,501 – 3,300 150.00* 

Population 3,301 – 10,000 200.00* 
SWIMMING POOLS, SPAS & BATHING BEACHES FEE 

Stand Alone $120.00 
With Permitted Facility $55.00 

Not-For-Profit Groups (i.e., town-run pools & beaches) $30.00 
TANNING (biennial permit) FEE 

Per Facility 20.00 
Additional fee per bed/unit 30.00 

LATE ADMINISTRATIVE FEE FOR PERMITTED FACILITIES FEE 
1 - 30 Days Past Due $75.00 
31 - 60 Days Past Due $150.00 

* Owners/Operators of multiple Public Water Supplies that are required to pay an Annual Public 
Water System Registration fee qualify for a fee reduction.  The total fee amount will be 
calculated by charging full price for the first Public Water Supply (in the case of population 
based fees, the highest dollar amount fee applies) and then a reduction of 50% will be given for 
each additional Public Water Supply’s fee amount.  A maximum amount from an entity 
(Owner/Operator) will not exceed $500. 
**All permit applications are required to be submitted at least 30 days prior to operation date.  If 
submitted less than 30 days, CCHD cannot guarantee permit issuance prior to operation date. 



CLINTON COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT 
 ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH & SAFETY DIVISION 

PLAN REVIEW FEES 
Effective January 1, 2020 

 
CLICK HERE TO PAY ONLINE, ANY OF THE “PLAN REVIEW” FEES LISTED BELOW 

(NOTE: 2.5% fee will be added if using a credit card, or .50 cents flat rate if using a check) 
 
 

BATHING FACILITIES FEE 
Per Spa $100.00 

Per Beach $150.00 
Per Swimming Pool $200.00 

CAMPSITES FEE 
0-50 Sites $150.00 

51-100 Sites $200.00 
101+ Sites $250.00 

HOTELS & MOTELS FEE 
Per Room $25.00 

INDIVIDUAL SEWAGE TREATMENT SYSTEMS FEE 
 Conventional System* $75.00 

 Alternative System* $135.00 
Tank Replacement Only $30.00 

*There will be a $25 discount if the CCHD has an approved Certificate of Acceptance prepared by a Design 
Professional or if the property is located in an approved subdivision. 

MOBILE HOME PARKS FEE 
Per Lot $55.00  

Per Lot w/Onsite Water or Sewer $75.00  
Per Lot w/Onsite Water & Sewer $110.00  

REALTY SUBDIVISIONS FEE 
Per Lot Served by Public Water & Sewer $55.00 

Per Lot Served by Public Water & ISTs Proposed $65.00  
Per Lot Served by Private Well & ISTs Proposed $75.00  

WATER SYSTEM PLANS FEE 
Non-Community (i.e., small systems) $75.00 

Community / Non-Transient / Non-Community (i.e., municipal, schools, 
factories, business) 

$150.00 

New Source/Treatment or Rehabilitation (i.e., Community Systems) $250.00 
 

RESUBMISSIONS for all programs, except individual sewage 
treatment systems, is 50% of the first submission cost. 

 
NOTE:  The fee schedule reflects minimum fees.  The Department reserves the 
right to charge additional fees to cover actual costs incurred when additional 

staff and consulting time is required due to multiple reviews, complexity of the 
project, etc. 
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